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Front Mugshot Last, First Name

IRVINE, TENISHA

WHITNEY, ALBERT JR

MCMILLIAN, DWIGHT

ROBINSON, JOSHUA

ZACHARIAS, JAMES

Birth Year

1987

1982

1971

1976

1990

Hold Reasons

Probation: 973.10 - Probation
Hold

Bench Warrant: Felony warrant
2022CF59 issued by Washburn
County, WI (968.09 - Failure to
Appear - 5 Counts); Bench
Warrant: Felony warrant
2022CF45 issued by Washburn
County, WI (968.09 - Failure to

Bonds for Unresolved Hold
Reasons - Remaining Total

$1000.00

Appear); Bench Warrant: Felony

warrant 20CF288 issued by

SAYWER, WI (968.09 - Failure to

Appear); New Charge:
961.41(3g)(e) - Possession of
THC (2nd+ Offense); New
Charge: 961.573(1) - Possess
Drug Paraphernalia; Probation:

Sentenced: Serving 273 days -

Concurrent; Sentenced: Serving

$0.00

0 days - Concurrent; Sentenced:

Serving 0 days - Concurrent;
Sentenced: Serving 0 days -

Concurrent; Sentenced: Serving

0 days - Concurrent

New Charge: 948.04(1) - Causing

Mental Harm to Child; New
Charge: 948.10(1) - Exposing
Genitals to Child; New Charge:
948.06(1) - Incest with Child;
New Charge: 948.025(1)(a) -
Repeated Sex Assault of Same
Child (At Least 3 Violations 1st
Degree w/ Child under 13 &
Harm

Court: Unspecified warrant
(346.63(1)(a) - Operating While
under Influence (4th)); Court:
Unspecified warrant
(946.49(1)(b) - Bail
Jumping-Felony)

$15000.00

$0.00
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Front Mugshot

Last, First Name

MOORE, DALLAS

MILLER, SCOTT SR

NELSON, AMY

-

'-.d\_.z —

EVERSON, AMANDA

DUSHINSKE, TYLER

COON, CHARLES

GORTEMOLLER,
HEATHER

Birth Year

1959

1968

1988

1989

1985

1978

1979

Hold Reasons

Bonds for Unresolved Hold

Reasons - Remaining Total

Book & Release: 343.44 - OAR;
Book & Release: 961.573(1) -
Possess Drug Paraphernalia;
Probation: 973.10 - Probation
Hold

New Charge: 346.63(1)(a) -
Operating While under Influence
(7th, 8th or 9th); Probation:
973.10 - Probation Hold

Probation: 973.10 - Probation
Hold

New Charge: 973.10 - Probation
Hold; New Charge: 946.49(1)(b) -
Bail Jumping-Felony - 2 Counts;

New Charge: 943.01(1) - Criminal

Damage to Property; New
Charge: 947.01(1) - Disorderly
Conduct

Court: Unspecified warrant
(939.05 - Parties to a Crime);
Court: Unspecified warrant
(943.20(1)(a) - Theft-Movable
Property-Special Facts)

Sentenced: Serving 0 days -
Consecutive

Probation: 973.10 - Probation
Hold

$0.00

$5000.00

$750.00

$0.00

$0.00
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Front Mugshot Last, First Name

BRONSTAD, KYLE

GILBERT, CHARLES

NORVELL, RAPHEAL

JACOBSON, LEVI

CARLSON, NICHOLAS

BAIRD, KENA

Birth Year

1987

1980

1992

1996

1992

1981

Bonds for Unresolved Hold
Reasons - Remaining Total

Hold Reasons

Bench Warrant: Felony warrant $250.00
25CF38 issued by Washburn
County, WI (946.49(1)(b) - Bail
Jumping-Felony - 3 Counts);
Bench Warrant: Felony warrant
25CF38 issued by Washburn
County, WI (940.19(1) - Battery);
Bench Warrant: Felony warrant
25CF38 issued by Washburn
County, WI (947.01(1) -
Disorderly Conduct); Bench
Warrant: Felony warrant 25CF38
issued by Washburn County, WI
(968.075 - Domestic Abuse - 2
Counts); Bench Warrant: Felony

New Charge: 968.075 - Domestic ~ $25000.00
Abuse; New Charge: 940.19(1) -

Battery; New Charge:

946.49(1)(b) - Bail

Jumping-Felony; New Charge:

940.225(2)(b) - 2nd Deg. Sexual

Assault/Sex Organ Injury

Bench Warrant: Felony warrant $25000.00
20CF000130 issued by
Washburn County, WI (968.09 -

Failure to Appear)

New Charge: 940.203(2) - $500.00
Battery or Threat to Judge; New

Charge: 943.50(1m)(b) - Retail
Theft-Intentionally

Take(<=$2500)

Sentenced: Serving 0 days - $0.00
Concurrent; Sentenced: Serving

0 days - Concurrent; Sentenced:

Serving 0 days - Concurrent;

Sentenced: Serving 0 days -

Concurrent

Probation: 973.10 - Probation
Hold
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Front Mugshot Last, First Name

WOBSCHALL, DANA

COLLINS, RONALD

BIANCO, RICHARD JR

SLININGER, KENNETH

Total Records: 23

LAMBERT, EDWARD JR

Birth Year

1967

1955

1959

1991

1969

Bonds for Unresolved Hold
Reasons - Remaining Total

Hold Reasons

Court: Unspecified warrant $0.00
(948.075(1r) - Use a Computer to
Facilitate a Child Sex Crime);
Court: Unspecified warrant
(948.11(2)(a) - Expose Child to
Harmful Material); Court:
Unspecified warrant
(948.11(2)(am) - Expose Child to
Harmful Descriptions - 2 Counts);
Court: Unspecified warrant
(948.05(1)(a) - Child

Bench Warrant: Felony warrant $5500.00
24\W-140 issued by JUNEAU
COUNTY, WI (968.09 - Failure to
Appear); Bench Warrant: Felony
warrant 22CF321 issued by
SAUK COUNTY, WI (968.09 -
Failure to Appear); New Charge:
946.49(1)(b) - Bail
Jumping-Felony; New Charge:
946.41(1) - Resisting or
Obstructing an Officer; New
Charge: 343.44(1)(b) - Operating
While Revoked; New Charge:
346.63(1)(b) - Operating with
PAC of .02 or More (7th, 8th or

Probation: 973.10 - Probation
Hold

Bench Warrant: Civil Process $1260.80
Non-Criminal State Law warrant

14FA06 issued by RUSK, WI

(948.22(3) - Failure to Support

Child (<120 Days)); Probation:

973.10 - Probation Hold

New Charge: 346.63(1)(a) -
Operating While under Influence
(5th or 6th)

$1000.00
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