421 Highway 63 Administration 715-468-4700 Dispatch/Jail 715-468-4720 P.O. Box 429 FAX 715-468-4715 FAX 715-468-4729 Shell Lake, WI 54871

Dennis Stuart
Sheriff
Current Inmates - Website Report

Steve Pank Chief Deputy Printed on May 9, 2025

Front Mugshot	Last, First Name	Birth Year		Bonds for Unresolved Hold Reasons - Remaining Total
	IRVINE, TENISHA	1987	Probation: 973.10 - Probation Hold	
	WHITNEY, ALBERT JR	1982	Bench Warrant: Felony warrant 2022CF59 issued by Washburn County, WI (968.09 - Failure to Appear - 5 Counts); Bench Warrant: Felony warrant 2022CF45 issued by Washburn County, WI (968.09 - Failure to Appear); Bench Warrant: Felony warrant 20CF288 issued by SAYWER, WI (968.09 - Failure to Appear); New Charge: 961.41(3g)(e) - Possession of THC (2nd+ Offense); New Charge: 961.573(1) - Possess Drug Paraphernalia; Probation:	
	MCMILLIAN, DWIGHT	1971	Sentenced: Serving 273 days - Concurrent; Sentenced: Serving 0 days - Concurrent; Sentenced Serving 0 days - Concurrent; Sentenced: Serving 0 days - Concurrent; Sentenced: Serving 0 days - Concurrent	:
	ROBINSON, JOSHUA	1976	New Charge: 948.04(1) - Causir Mental Harm to Child; New Charge: 948.10(1) - Exposing Genitals to Child; New Charge: 948.06(1) - Incest with Child; New Charge: 948.025(1)(a) - Repeated Sex Assault of Same Child (At Least 3 Violations 1st Degree w/ Child under 13 & Harm	ng \$15000.00
	ZACHARIAS, JAMES	1990	Court: Unspecified warrant (346.63(1)(a) - Operating While under Influence (4th)); Court: Unspecified warrant (946.49(1)(b) - Bail Jumping-Felony)	\$0.00

Front Mugshot	Last, First Name	Birth Year	Hold Reasons	Bonds for Unresolved Hold Reasons - Remaining Total
	MOORE, DALLAS	1959	Book & Release: 343.44 - OAR Book & Release: 961.573(1) - Possess Drug Paraphernalia; Probation: 973.10 - Probation Hold	; \$0.00
	MILLER, SCOTT SR	1968	New Charge: 346.63(1)(a) - Operating While under Influenc (7th, 8th or 9th); Probation: 973.10 - Probation Hold	\$5000.00 e
	NELSON, AMY	1988	Probation: 973.10 - Probation Hold	
	EVERSON, AMANDA	1989	New Charge: 973.10 - Probatio Hold; New Charge: 946.49(1)(b Bail Jumping-Felony - 2 Counts New Charge: 943.01(1) - Crimin Damage to Property; New Charge: 947.01(1) - Disorderly Conduct	)) - s;
	DUSHINSKE, TYLER	1985	Court: Unspecified warrant (939.05 - Parties to a Crime); Court: Unspecified warrant (943.20(1)(a) - Theft-Movable Property-Special Facts)	\$0.00
	COON, CHARLES	1978	Sentenced: Serving 0 days - Consecutive	\$0.00
	GORTEMOLLER, HEATHER	1979	Probation: 973.10 - Probation Hold	

Front Mugshot	Last, First Name	Birth Year		Bonds for Unresolved Hold Reasons - Remaining Total
	BRONSTAD, KYLE	1987	Bench Warrant: Felony warrant 25CF38 issued by Washburn County, WI (946.49(1)(b) - Bail Jumping-Felony - 3 Counts); Bench Warrant: Felony warrant 25CF38 issued by Washburn County, WI (940.19(1) - Battery) Bench Warrant: Felony warrant 25CF38 issued by Washburn County, WI (947.01(1) - Disorderly Conduct); Bench Warrant: Felony warrant 25CF38 issued by Washburn County, WI (968.075 - Domestic Abuse - 2 Counts); Bench Warrant: Felony	8
	GILBERT, CHARLES	1980	New Charge: 968.075 - Domesti Abuse; New Charge: 940.19(1) - Battery; New Charge: 946.49(1)(b) - Bail Jumping-Felony; New Charge: 940.225(2)(b) - 2nd Deg. Sexua Assault/Sex Organ Injury	
	NORVELL, RAPHEAL	1992	Bench Warrant: Felony warrant 20CF000130 issued by Washburn County, WI (968.09 - Failure to Appear)	\$25000.00
6'6'-1021-001012 010013 78 6'3 75 6'0 72 99 69 69 69 65 53 63	JACOBSON, LEVI	1996	New Charge: 940.203(2) - Battery or Threat to Judge; New Charge: 943.50(1m)(b) - Retail Theft-Intentionally Take(<=\$2500)	\$500.00
	CARLSON, NICHOLAS	5 1992	Sentenced: Serving 0 days - Concurrent; Sentenced: Serving 0 days - Concurrent; Sentenced Serving 0 days - Concurrent; Sentenced: Serving 0 days - Concurrent	
	BAIRD, KENA	1981	Probation: 973.10 - Probation Hold	

Front Mugshot	Last, First Name	Birth Year	Hold Reasons	Bonds for Unresolved Hold Reasons - Remaining Total
	LAMBERT, EDWARD J	R 1967	Court: Unspecified warrant (948.075(1r) - Use a Computer Facilitate a Child Sex Crime); Court: Unspecified warrant (948.11(2)(a) - Expose Child to Harmful Material); Court: Unspecified warrant (948.11(2)(am) - Expose Child to Harmful Descriptions - 2 Counts Court: Unspecified warrant (948.05(1)(a) - Child	0
	WOBSCHALL, DANA	1955	Bench Warrant: Felony warrant 24W-140 issued by JUNEAU COUNTY, WI (968.09 - Failure: Appear); Bench Warrant: Felony warrant 22CF321 issued by SAUK COUNTY, WI (968.09 - Failure to Appear); New Charge: 946.49(1)(b) - Bail Jumping-Felony; New Charge: 946.41(1) - Resisting or Obstructing an Officer; New Charge: 343.44(1)(b) - Operatin While Revoked; New Charge: 346.63(1)(b) - Operating with PAC of .02 or More (7th, 8th or	to y
	COLLINS, RONALD	1959	Probation: 973.10 - Probation Hold	
	BIANCO, RICHARD JR	1991	Bench Warrant: Civil Process Non-Criminal State Law warrant 14FA06 issued by RUSK, WI (948.22(3) - Failure to Support Child (<120 Days)); Probation: 973.10 - Probation Hold	\$1260.80 t
	SLININGER, KENNETH	1969	New Charge: 346.63(1)(a) - Operating While under Influence (5th or 6th)	\$1000.00 e

**Total Records: 23**